
Zone 7 M&I Connection Fee Rate Schedule
Effective April 29, 2025

Fee 
Factor2

Connection 
Fee Amount

Fee 
Factor2

 Connection 
Fee Amount

5/8" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 10 1.0 $34,910
3/4" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 15 1.5 $52,365
1" DISPLACEMENT TYPE 25 2.5 $87,275 1.0 $34,910

5/8" IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 25 2.5 $87,275 1.0 $34,910
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 22 2.2 $76,802 1.0 $34,910

KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 25 2.5 $87,275 1.0 $34,910
IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 35 3.5 $122,185 2.0 $69,820

DIEHL ULTRASONIC 32 3.2 $111,712 1.7 $59,347
KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 35 3.5 $122,185 2.0 $69,820

IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 35 3.5 $122,185 2.0 $69,820
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 55 5.5 $192,005

KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 55 5.5 $192,005
IPERL ELECTROMAGNETIC 55 5.5 $192,005

DISPLACEMENT TYPE 50 5.0 $174,550
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 100 10.0 $349,100

KAMSTRUP ULTRASONIC 120 12.0 $418,920
OMNI C2 160 16.0 $558,560
OMNI T2 160 16.0 $558,560

OMNI WITH 50 GPM RESTRICTION 50 5.0 $174,550
DISPLACEMENT TYPE 80 8.0 $279,280

OMNI WITH 80 GPM RESTRICTION 80 8.0 $279,280
MUELLER MVR 115 11.5 $401,465

OMNI WITH 120 GPM RESTRICTION 120 12.0 $418,920
SENSUS SR/SRII 160 16.0 $558,560

KAMSTRUP SHORT ULTRASONIC 160 16.0 $558,560
KAMSTRUP LONG ULTRASONIC 160 16.0 $558,560

OMNI C2 160 16.0 $558,560
DIEHL ULTRASONIC 170 17.0 $593,470

OMNI T2 200 20.0 $698,200
evoQ4 MAGNETIC 220 22.0 $768,020

3" to 10"

Meter Size Meter Brand/Type1 Capacity 
(gpm)

Domestic Service Combined Fire and 
Domestic Service3

N/A
N/A

5/8" X 3/4"

3/4" 
Short & Long

1"
N/A
N/A
N/A

1 1/2"

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A4

2"

N/A

1 Contact your water provider to determine the appropriate meter required.
2 Fee factors are based on the recommended maximum continuous flow rate for that meter, which is the 
manufacturer-specified maximum flow rate for non-displacement type meters.
3 Zone 7’s fire-service exemption applies to combined domestic and fire service connections that are either (a) one-
inch (1”) or smaller displacement-type meters with capacities up to 25 gpm, or (b) three-quarter-inch (3/4”) or 
smaller non-displacement-type meters with capacities up to 35 gpm.  In either case, the exemption only applies to 
single family and duplex housing units with fire sprinkler systems approved by the appropriate fire department and 
installed in accordance with applicable building requirements.  For all exempt meters, Zone 7 determines the fee 
factor by subtracting 15 gpm from the meter’s maximum continuous flow rate, then dividing the total by 10 gpm.  
The fire-service exemption does not apply to meters with a capacity less than 25 gpm.
4 Contact Zone 7 for connection fee amount for meter sizes three inches (3") and greater.
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